8.26 PUBLIC SERVICES-Tamil Nadu Panchayat Development Service-Temporary post of District Town Panchayat Officer-change of service Notification-Amendment to adhoc rules-Issued.

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Ms) No: 213 Dated: 23.11.1993

Read:

1. G.O. (Ms) No: 327 RD, dated 17.4.90

2. G.O. (Ms) No: 185 R.D., dated 9/9/1992

- 3. From the Director of Town Panchayats, Letter No: 9897/92/A3 Dt. 9.10.92
- 4. Tamil Nadu Public Service Commissioner, letter No: 9043/D1/92 Dt. 3.8.93

ORDER:

The following Notification will be published in the Tamil nadu Government Gazette:-

NOTIFICATION

In sanction of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendments to the rules published with Rural Development Department Notification S.R.c. No: 190/90 at page 114 of part III Section -1(h) of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette dt. 23rd May 1990.

1. The amendment hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force on the 9th September 1992.

AMENDMENT

Two years in the said rules, in rule 4, for the expression "two years as Special Grade Executive officer" the expression "one year as Special Grade Executive officer" shall be substituted.

(By order of the Governor)

S.P.ELANGOVAN,

Secretary to Government